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Gary A. Dodge (0897)     
Phillip J. Russell (10445) 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C. 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
Telephone:  (801) 363-6363 
Facsimile:   (801) 363-6666 
Email: gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

prussell@hjdlaw.com 
          
Attorneys for Glen Canyon Solar A, LLC & 
Glen Canyon Solar B, LLC 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of Power 
Purchase Agreement between Rocky 
Mountain Power and Glen Canyon Solar 
A, LLC 
 

 
 
Docket No. 17-035-26 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of Power 
Purchase Agreement between Rocky 
Mountain Power and Glen Canyon Solar 
A, LLC 
 

 
 
Docket No. 17-035-28 

STIPULATED MOTION TO STAY APPROVAL OF POWER PURCHASE 
AGREEMENTS  

 
In response to the Commission’s Consolidated Notice of Decision and Notice of 

Deadline to File Stipulation or Motion to Stay Order in Docket Nos. 17-035-26 and 17-

035-28 dated October 31, 1017, Glen Canyon Solar A, LLC and Glen Canyon Solar B, 

LLC (Glen Canyon Solar) hereby move for a stay of Commission Orders approving the 

Power Purchase Agreements in Dockets 17-035-26 and 28 until two weeks after the date 

that the Commission’s final Report and Order in Docket 17-035-36 is issued.  The 



 2 

requested stay will permit the parties to better understand the import of the Commission’s 

ruling in Docket 17-035-36 and make educated decisions about appropriate next steps in 

Dockets 17-035-26 and 28.   

Glen Canyon Solar is authorized to represent that Rocky Mountain Power (RMP) 

supports this Stipulated Motion and that the Utah Division of Public Utilities and the 

Utah Office of Consumer Services do not oppose it.  Glen Canyon Solar thus respectfully 

requests a stay of any Orders on approval of the Power Purchase Agreements in Dockets 

17-035-26 and 17-035-28 for a period of two weeks after the date of the issuance of the 

Commission’s Report and Order in Docket 17-035-36.   

DATED this 9th day of November 2017. 

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 

 

/s/ ________________________ 
Gary A. Dodge 
Phillip J. Russell 
Attorneys for Glen Canyon Solar A, LLC & 
Glen Canyon Solar B, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 17-035-26; 17-035-28 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email 

this 9th day of November 2017 on the following: 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

Jeff Richards  robert.richards@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com  
Bob Lively  bob.lively@pacificorp.com 

 Sarah Link  sarah.link@pacificorp.com   
 Karen Kruse  karen.kruse@pacificorp.com 
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES   

Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid  pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter   jjetter@agutah.gov 

                 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 

Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
Steven Snarr  stevensnarr@agutah.gov  
Robert Moore   rmoore@agutah.gov       

 

       
 
    /s/  _______________________________ 
 
 


